
Donington National 

Test Day 

25th February 2026 

  

Entry Lists 

Updated:  

23/02/2026 

Entries are split into three sessions and drivers are listed in alphabetical order. 

All entries include a second driver within the entry fee. If your 2nd driver is not listed, 

please do not worry, we do not need to know who your second driver is until the day. 



SLOW Session 

Name Car 

Ahmed Shahrabani / Olly Samways MG B Roadster, 1800 

Andrew Rollason Ford Lotus Cortina, 1558 

Anthony Lucas Morris Mini Cooper, 1293 

Barney Collinson / Alexander Gozzard MG Midget, 1380 

Bruce Burrowes MG Midget, 1380 

Chris Awcock Caterham 270R, 1600 

Chris Bailey / Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport, 1999 

Chris McQueen GBS Zero, 1998 

Chris Pidcock MG Midget, 1380 

Christianus Le Blanc MG B Roadster, 1840 

Cristiano Nardone / Luca Nardone BMW E30, 2700 

David Bellamy Peugeot 106 GTi, 1600 

David Hinde Triumph TR6, 2500 

Gregory Roberts Ford Lotus Cortina, 1584 

Henry Speeks MG B, 1850 

Ian Burgin / John Faux MG Midget, 1380 

Ian Horton Ford Fiesta ST180 (T), 1600 

James Sumner Morgan 4/4, 2000 

Jason Meredith MG Midget, 1380 

John Davies Triumph Vitesse Saloon, 2600 

John Kent / Richard Kent MG B, 1800 

John Leslie Reliant Sabre 6 GT, 2553 

Luke Wos Reliant Sabre Six, 2533 

Mark Cloutman Austin A40, 1380 

Mark Macdonald MG Midget, 1500 

Mark Williams Austin Healey 3000, 2995 

Martin Rumble / Gregg Rumble Ford Anglia 105E, 1599 

Mike Henney Austin Healey Sebring Sprite, 1293 

Neil Jackson / Nick Fulljames Ford Puma, 1700 

Olly Samways Austin Mini Cooper S, 1295 

Paul Brooks Maguire Imp, 1098 

Pippa Cow / Gil (Arnold) Duffy Austin Healey Sprite, 1380 

Russell Jones / Daniel Steven Jones Morris Mini Cooper S, 1293 

Sammy Jackson Ford Puma, 1700 

Simon Hatfield Peugeot 206RC, 1997 

Simon Tunnard / Thomas Tunnard Fairthorpe Electron Minor, 1600 

Steve Atkinson MG B Roadster, 1840 

Steven Chaplin MG Midget, 1330 

Tom Walker Austin Healey Sprite Mk1, 1460 
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MEDIUM Session 

Name Car 

Adrian Vincent BMW Alpina A4 S, 1990 

Alan Drain Porsche Boxster S, 3179 

Andrew Thompson Morgan Plus 8 , 

Charles Ford-Ziemelis / Stuart Ziemelis Audi TT (T), 2000 

Charles Tippet BMW 2002ti, 2000 

Charlie Ford Ford Fiesta ST150, 1999 

Colin Claxton Ford Escort (T), 2000 

Cris Hayes Ginetta G40, 2000 

Dan Garnett BMW 130i, 2996 

Dan Lewis Austin Mini Cooper S, 1293 

David Jones Mazda Ma7da, 1800 

David Sharp Lotus Elise S1, 1796 

Freddie Haith Morgan Lightweight Roadster, 3000 

Glyn Davies Lotus Elise S1, 1796 

Howard Clark Morgan Plus 8, 4600 

James Ford Mazda RX-7, 1146 

John Kent MG B, 1800 

Jon Wolfe TVR Tuscan V8, 5000 

Kathy Sherry / Simon Sherry Morgan Plus 4 Clubsport, 1999 

Luke Plummer Ginetta G40, 1998 

Mark Suggitt MG ZR, 1800 

Mark Walton Ford Fiesta ST, 2000 

Neil Armstrong Ginetta G4R, 1720 

Neil Vaughan Chevrolet Corvette C3, 8015 

Nigel Gray / Rob Gray Ford Lotus Cortina, 1558 

Oliver Partridge MINI Cooper S R53 (S/C), 1600 

Philip St Clair Tisdall Morgan Plus 8, 3900 

Richard Partridge Triumph TR4 

Richard Wheeler / Michael Wheeler Lotus Elan, 1600 

Sam Fretwell Triumph TR6, 2700 

Steve Thompson Porsche 944 S2, 2990 

Stuart Jefcoate Porsche Cayman S, 3387 

Tim Cairns Turner Mk2, 1380 

Toby Harris / Lisa Selby Ford Fiesta ST180 (T), 1600 

Tristan George Jaguar XJS, 3998 

Wayne Twidle Austin Healey Sprite, 1300 

William Hardie BMW E46 M3, 3246 
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FAST Session 

Name Car 

Adam Brown Honda Integra Type R, 2000 

Archie Buttle Ginetta G56 GTA, 3700 

Chris Boon Jaguar XK8 (S/C), 4000 

Colin Philpott Jaguar XJS, 4000 

Dan Kelly Caterham 620R (S/C), 2000 

David Cox Volkswagen Golf GTI (T), 2000 

Freddie Ingram Ginetta G56 GTA, 3700 

Guy Connew Jaguar XJS, 5300 

Ieuan Spooner Jaguar XJS, 4000 

Jack Robinson Jaguar XK8, 4198 

James Dening Caterham CSR, 2500 

James Ramm Jaguar XJS, 6000 

Jason West BMW M3 E46, 3246 

John Cockerton BMW M3 E46, 3246 

John Hammersley / Nigel Tongue VW Scirocco R (T), 1998 

John Wyatt MINI Cooper S F56 (T), 1998 

Keir Edmonds Porsche 911 Carrera, 3200 

Kevin Clarke BMW M3 CSL, 3200 

Michael Holt Jaguar S Type, 4200 

Neal Blakes Porsche Boxster S, 3179 

Neil Armstrong / Owen Armstrong Ginetta G55 Supercup, 3700 

Niall Bradley BMW M3 E46, 3246 

Nigel Ainge Honda Integra Type R, 2400 

Oliver Faller BMW M3 E46, 3246 

Richard Green Caterham 420R, 2000 

Richard Wheeler / Michael Wheeler McLaren 570s GT4 (T), 3800 

Rodney Frost Jaguar XJS, 4000 

Ross Irvine Volkswagen Golf GTi Mk1 (T), 1781 [Turbo] 

Sam Allpass BMW M3 GTR, 3200 / BMW M4, 6000 

Sam Smith Locost 7, 1200 

Simon Lewis Jaguar XJS, 5300 

Stephen Dowell Jaguar X100 XKR (S/C), 4198 

Tim Morrant / Richard Morrant Daimler Sovereign Series 1, 4200 

Tom Robinson   

Tommy Grout BMW M3 E46, 3246 

Wayne Armsden MK Cup200, 1340 

Wesley Butcher BMW M3 E36, 2986 

Will Orton GBS Zero Race, 2500 

William Garrett / Tim Crighton Lotus Emira GT4 (S/C), 3500 

  


